	-26-1999			Q-52431
Form P10-1393	-20-1333		U.S. DEPARTMENT	
1-31-92	Willia in the state of the stat	SHEET	Patent and	Frademark Office
4.6	``````````````````````````````````````			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Lateria a	00972227		hed original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of i	receiving party(ies)?	
Bruno PATUREL and Bertrand BOITELLE	. 4 49 DIT	O SAMA		
2-		ue de Beauze		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	RUE VO	00 AUBUSSON, Frai	ice	
	(E) 800			
□ yes ☑ no ()	(B) 1 (B) (B)			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	AMENT & TRADE	litional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached?	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names		□ yes	☑ no	
☐ Other				
Execution Date: January 11, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
		one and the	apphoanon is.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/195,615	'			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		Total number of application	cations and registration inv	olved:
concerning document should be mailed:			one (1)	
John H. Mion, Esquire		Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	•	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.		☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in		
Suite 800		connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		☐ Authorized to	o be charged to Deposit A	ccount
	8. D	Deposit Account No.		
			19-4880	
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.			•	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in a document.	going information	is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the
Kusleanh.			February 17, 1999	
Robert J. Seas Jr.	Reg. No. 21,09)2	Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
1999 SLUAM6 00000004 09195615 Do not detach this portion				
40.00 0P and a second of the s				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 9780 FRAME: 0285

- 27/43 1/ PATUREL Bruno . -ASSIGNMENT 2/ BOITELLE Bertrand WHEREAS. ______, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an "Machine of the whisk-mixer type". (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 19.1998 Serial Number 195,615 WHEREAS, ___DITO_SAMA whose post office address is 9 rue do Beauze 23200 AUBUSSON France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possessio or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respec of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letter Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; an for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent ma be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. PATUREL BRUNO Rue du Sentier - 23200 AUBUSSON France PATUREL Bruno January 11, 1999 Notary Public

BOITELLE BERTRAND 1 Allée des Soupirs - 23200 AUBUSSON France

__BOITELLE Bertrand Date

January 11, 1999

55.

(Notarization preferred but not requ.

Notary Public

c:\wpwin\rlf\forms\world-ut.asn

PATENT REEL: 9780 FRAME: 0286